September 30, 2006 represented the amount of our total tangible assets less the amount of our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding at September 30, 2006. Our net tangible book deficit as of September 30, 2006 was $(305.1) million, or $(19.21) per
share of common stock.

After giving effect to our sale of the shares of common stock offered by us in this offering and our receipt of the net proceeds therefrom after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and the issuance by us of an aggregate of
20,100 shares of restricted common stock to be issued to three of our outside directors and an aggregate of 54,900 shares of restricted common
stock to be issued to certain of our employees in connection with this offering under our 2006 Stock Incentive Plan, our pro forma net tangible
book deficit as of September 30, 2006 would have been approximately $(239.7) million, or $(11.09) per share of common stock. This represents
an immediate decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit to our existing stockholders of $8.12 per share and an immediate dilution to new
investors in this offering of $24.09 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution in pro forma net tangible book deficit to new
investors:

Initial public offering price per share $ 13.00
Net tangible book deficit per share as of September 30, 2006 $ (19.21)
Decrease in net tangible book deficit per share attributable to new investors 8.12

Pro forma net tangible book deficit per share after this offering (11.09)

Dilution per share to new investors $ 24.09

The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2006 on a pro forma basis, the total number and percentage of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the aggregate consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid to us by existing stockholders and by new
investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated
offering expenses. The calculation below includes, in data regarding shares purchased by existing stockholders, an aggregate of 20,100 shares of
restricted stock to be issued to three of our outside directors and an aggregate of 54,900 shares of restricted common stock to be issued to certain
of our employees in connection with this offering under our 2006 Stock Incentive Plan:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 15,958,874 73.8% $ 113,459,735 60.6% $ 7.11
New investors 5,666,666 26.2% 73,666,658 39.4% $ 13.00

Total 21,625,540   100% $ 187,126,393 100%

The foregoing discussion and tables do not include:

� an aggregate of 1,251,950 shares issuable upon exercise of options to be issued in connection with this offering under our 2006 Stock
Incentive Plan; and

� an aggregate of 1,973,050 additional shares that will be initially available for future awards under our 2006 Stock Incentive Plan.

Edgar Filing: CARROLS RESTAURANT GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 52

34

Edgar Filing: CARROLS RESTAURANT GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL AND OPERATING DATA